18 year old drivers

Age N crashes
18 140

YEAR

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004

2005

2006

Total

MONTH

July
December
June
February

October
April
August
September
November
March

May
January
Total

Road conditions

N
crashes
13
15
12
17
16
9
9

15

16

18

140

N

crashes
19
15
14
13

12
11
11
11
11
8

8

7
140

N Occupants (excl. driver)

Deaths

OWNER

Valid

driver
alone

w

Total

Deaths
Others
than in

teen
vehicle
Teen
Veh.
1
Teen
Veh.
2
Teen
Veh.
4
Teen
Veh.
5

Total

not reg
driver
other
driver
bus/gov
stolen
Total

N crashes

75
40

15
7

3
140

N crashes

46

79

13

140

Frequency
8
27

97
6

2
140



dry

wet

ice
snow/slush
sand/dirt/oil
Total

MAKE

Ford
Honda
Dodge
Chevrolet
Volkswagen
Toyota
Nissan
Jeep
Mitsubishi
Acura
Subaru
Suzuki
Oldsmobile
Isuzu
Mazda
Mercury
Buick
BMW
Kawasaki
Plymouth
Eagle
Pontiac
Saturn
Audi
Porsche
Saab
Hyundai
Lexus
other import
Total

AGEOFCAR
Mean 8.6

N
crashes
112
20
6
1
1
140

N

crashes
28
13
11
10
10

=
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CITY

46
224
237
256
260
266
267
280
293
339
365
435
510
539
584
760
811
823
835
854

64

89

98

99
101
104
120
140
205
213

New Haven
Monroe
Meriden
Orange
Plainfield
Waterbury
Bridgeport
Fairfield
Griswold
Killingly Center
Middletown
North Haven
Watertown
West Haven
BERLIN

EAST WINDSOR
FARMINGTON
GREENWICH
GROTON
HADDAM
HAMDEN
HARTFORD
HEBRON
LEDYARD
MANCHESTER
NEWINGTON
NORWALK
OLD LYME
PRESTON
TORRINGTON
WATERFORD
WEST HARTFORD
WESTPORT
WOODBRIDGE
BOLTON
BURLINGTON
BROOKFIELD
BROOKLYN
CANTON
CANTERBURY
CHESTER
COLCHESTER
DURHAM
EAST HARTLAND

N
crashes
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215
220
229
258
286
350

368
375
376
385
420
425
428
440
491
555
572
573
605
629
632
649
650
660
663
680

690
691
700
710
713
756
790
841
845
858
9997

EASTFORD
EAST HAMPTON
ENFIELD
GRANBY
HARWINTON
LITCHFIELD
MANSFIELD
CENTER
MIDDLEBURY
MIDDLEFIELD
MILFORD

NEW BRITAIN
NEW CANAAN
NEW HARTFORD
NEW LONDON
NORFOLK
PLAINVILLE
PLYMOUTH
POMFRET
REDDING
ROXBURY
SALEM
SHARON
SHELTON
SIMSBURY
SOMERS
SOUTHINGTON
STAFFORD
SPRINGS
STAFFORD
STAMFORD
STONINGTON
STORRS
TOLLAND
WALLINGFORD
WILTON

WINDSOR LOCKS

WOODSTOCK
UNKNOWN
Total
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Alcohol-Related Crashes Involving 18 year old

drivers

age of driver

N crashes

18

23

in veh deaths

=Y

N
crashes
3
17
3



YEAR Total 23

N crashes
1997 2
1998 2 MAKE
N
1999 4 crashes
2000 1 Volkswagen 5
2001 2 Dodge 3
2002 2 Ford 3
2003 1 Honda 2
2004 1 Toyota 2
2005 5 Chevrolet 1
2006 3 Oldsmobile 1
Total 23 Saturn 1
Nissan 1
Mazda 1
Saab 1
Subaru 1
Lexus 1
Total 23
AGEOFCAR

Mean 9.8



